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07902: Life tables, by sex, age x, contents and year

Survivors (per 100 
000) at age x, lx

Death (per 100 000) 
at age x to x+1, dx

Life expectancy - 
remaining years at 

age x, ex

Probability of death 
at age x (per 1 000) 
(Ungraduated), qx

1980 1980 1980 1980
Males 0 years 100000 894 72.35 8.944

1 year 99106 82 72.00 0.832
2 years 99023 49 71.06 0.494
3 years 98974 74 70.09 0.748
4 years 98900 28 69.15 0.285
5 years 98872 40 68.17 0.406
6 years 98832 38 67.19 0.387
7 years 98793 37 66.22 0.372
8 years 98757 24 65.24 0.241
9 years 98733 38 64.26 0.389
10 years 98694 9 63.28 0.088
11 years 98686 26 62.29 0.260
12 years 98660 29 61.31 0.292
13 years 98631 26 60.32 0.264
14 years 98605 43 59.34 0.441
15 years 98562 44 58.37 0.445
16 years 98518 75 57.39 0.763
17 years 98443 106 56.43 1.072
18 years 98337 125 55.49 1.267
19 years 98213 159 54.56 1.623
20 years 98053 99 53.65 1.014
21 years 97954 133 52.71 1.354
22 years 97821 121 51.78 1.238
23 years 97700 157 50.84 1.610
24 years 97543 116 49.92 1.193
25 years 97426 108 48.98 1.113
26 years 97318 100 48.03 1.023
27 years 97218 96 47.08 0.988
28 years 97122 104 46.13 1.067
29 years 97019 110 45.18 1.134
30 years 96909 120 44.23 1.242
31 years 96788 121 43.28 1.248
32 years 96668 115 42.34 1.185
33 years 96553 125 41.39 1.292
34 years 96428 131 40.44 1.361
35 years 96297 153 39.49 1.588
36 years 96144 124 38.56 1.293
37 years 96020 157 37.60 1.633
38 years 95863 195 36.67 2.033
39 years 95668 152 35.74 1.590
40 years 95516 165 34.80 1.723
41 years 95351 179 33.85 1.875
42 years 95173 286 32.92 3.010
43 years 94886 268 32.01 2.822
44 years 94618 297 31.10 3.143
45 years 94321 270 30.20 2.864
46 years 94051 354 29.29 3.763
47 years 93697 374 28.39 3.990
48 years 93323 494 27.51 5.298



49 years 92829 517 26.65 5.570
50 years 92312 538 25.80 5.824
51 years 91774 613 24.94 6.675
52 years 91162 646 24.11 7.088
53 years 90515 656 23.28 7.245
54 years 89860 712 22.44 7.923
55 years 89148 855 21.62 9.587
56 years 88293 866 20.82 9.803
57 years 87427 1060 20.02 12.123
58 years 86367 1116 19.26 12.923
59 years 85251 1136 18.51 13.327
60 years 84115 1282 17.75 15.242
61 years 82833 1378 17.02 16.632
62 years 81455 1624 16.30 19.939
63 years 79831 1645 15.62 20.602
64 years 78187 1880 14.94 24.045
65 years 76307 2060 14.30 26.992
66 years 74247 2047 13.68 27.569
67 years 72200 2187 13.05 30.295
68 years 70013 2376 12.44 33.936
69 years 67637 2331 11.86 34.460
70 years 65306 2419 11.27 37.035
71 years 62887 2637 10.68 41.934
72 years 60250 2816 10.13 46.736
73 years 57434 3001 9.60 52.258
74 years 54433 2895 9.10 53.186
75 years 51538 3325 8.59 64.514
76 years 48213 3217 8.14 66.732
77 years 44996 3270 7.69 72.676
78 years 41726 3454 7.25 82.776
79 years 38272 3344 6.86 87.375
80 years 34928 3430 6.47 98.213
81 years 31497 3214 6.12 102.054
82 years 28283 3045 5.76 107.678
83 years 25237 3235 5.40 128.202
84 years 22002 2881 5.12 130.947
85 years 19121 2566 4.81 134.177
86 years 16555 2687 4.48 162.290
87 years 13869 2355 4.25 169.806
88 years 11514 2097 4.02 182.125
89 years 9417 1697 3.80 180.241
90 years 7719 1753 3.53 227.046
91 years 5967 1246 3.41 208.850
92 years 4721 1112 3.18 235.576
93 years 3609 800 3.01 221.809
94 years 2808 712 2.73 253.398
95 years 2097 601 2.48 286.677
96 years 1496 499 2.28 333.420
97 years 997 363 2.17 363.888
98 years 634 233 2.13 367.663
99 years 401 119 2.08 295.930
100 years 282 117 1.74 415.684
101 years 165 24 1.62 147.856
102 years 141 111 0.81 790.957
103 years 29 25 0.99 837.679
104 years 5 0 2.50 0.000
105 years 5 0 1.50 0.000



106 years 5 5 0.50 1000.000
Females 0 years 100000 704 79.19 7.036

1 year 99296 47 78.74 0.478
2 years 99249 20 77.78 0.200
3 years 99229 27 76.80 0.274
4 years 99202 11 75.82 0.112
5 years 99191 21 74.83 0.210
6 years 99170 7 73.84 0.067
7 years 99163 13 72.85 0.130
8 years 99150 22 71.86 0.220
9 years 99129 19 70.87 0.189
10 years 99110 3 69.89 0.031
11 years 99107 18 68.89 0.182
12 years 99089 21 67.90 0.215
13 years 99067 25 66.91 0.248
14 years 99043 22 65.93 0.219
15 years 99021 38 64.95 0.380
16 years 98983 25 63.97 0.257
17 years 98958 42 62.99 0.428
18 years 98916 43 62.01 0.434
19 years 98873 40 61.04 0.402
20 years 98833 36 60.06 0.367
21 years 98797 39 59.09 0.397
22 years 98757 36 58.11 0.364
23 years 98722 23 57.13 0.230
24 years 98699 26 56.14 0.262
25 years 98673 43 55.16 0.432
26 years 98630 36 54.18 0.366
27 years 98594 46 53.20 0.469
28 years 98548 34 52.23 0.345
29 years 98514 65 51.24 0.660
30 years 98449 34 50.28 0.341
31 years 98415 46 49.29 0.470
32 years 98369 42 48.32 0.423
33 years 98327 61 47.34 0.625
34 years 98266 54 46.37 0.548
35 years 98212 58 45.39 0.590
36 years 98154 95 44.42 0.973
37 years 98059 44 43.46 0.452
38 years 98014 102 42.48 1.039
39 years 97913 97 41.52 0.994
40 years 97815 101 40.57 1.033
41 years 97714 141 39.61 1.440
42 years 97573 121 38.66 1.243
43 years 97452 111 37.71 1.138
44 years 97341 93 36.75 0.957
45 years 97248 152 35.79 1.558
46 years 97097 194 34.84 1.994
47 years 96903 221 33.91 2.280
48 years 96682 210 32.99 2.176
49 years 96472 225 32.06 2.330
50 years 96247 307 31.13 3.185
51 years 95940 297 30.23 3.100
52 years 95643 296 29.32 3.097
53 years 95347 296 28.41 3.100
54 years 95051 392 27.50 4.128
55 years 94659 399 26.61 4.216



56 years 94260 380 25.72 4.033
57 years 93880 425 24.82 4.530
58 years 93454 506 23.93 5.418
59 years 92948 620 23.06 6.669
60 years 92328 636 22.21 6.893
61 years 91692 730 21.36 7.962
62 years 90962 731 20.53 8.032
63 years 90231 802 19.69 8.885
64 years 89429 894 18.87 9.996
65 years 88535 946 18.05 10.680
66 years 87590 1169 17.24 13.344
67 years 86421 1146 16.47 13.259
68 years 85275 1265 15.68 14.830
69 years 84011 1368 14.91 16.278
70 years 82643 1565 14.15 18.931
71 years 81078 1855 13.41 22.873
72 years 79224 2051 12.71 25.883
73 years 77173 2085 12.04 27.019
74 years 75088 2241 11.36 29.842
75 years 72847 2669 10.69 36.643
76 years 70178 2686 10.08 38.275
77 years 67492 2934 9.46 43.476
78 years 64558 3176 8.87 49.200
79 years 61381 3660 8.30 59.623
80 years 57722 3531 7.80 61.174
81 years 54191 4210 7.27 77.683
82 years 49981 4035 6.84 80.734
83 years 45946 4079 6.40 88.786
84 years 41866 4201 5.98 100.352
85 years 37665 4071 5.59 108.081
86 years 33594 3938 5.20 117.236
87 years 29656 3788 4.83 127.732
88 years 25868 3805 4.46 147.080
89 years 22063 3631 4.14 164.552
90 years 18433 3494 3.86 189.561
91 years 14938 2937 3.65 196.592
92 years 12002 2690 3.42 224.162
93 years 9311 2086 3.26 224.035
94 years 7225 1780 3.06 246.351
95 years 5445 1548 2.89 284.348
96 years 3897 1014 2.84 260.321
97 years 2883 910 2.67 315.555
98 years 1973 462 2.67 234.072
99 years 1511 463 2.33 306.396
100 years 1048 354 2.14 338.044
101 years 694 236 1.98 340.320
102 years 458 199 1.75 435.282
103 years 258 104 1.71 401.196
104 years 155 75 1.53 486.583
105 years 79 0 1.50 0.000
106 years 79 79 0.50 1000.000


